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SUMMARY

Visit intentions

Top 5 trade fair goals

53%

53%

48%

46%

44%

Get product information

Talk to experts

Maintain existing business relationships

Forge new business relationships

Exchange with producers/manufacturers

EuroTier focus topics

EnergyDecentral focus topics

42%

54%

39%

36%

36%

Animal welfare

Sustainability

Digitalisation

Automation/Robotics

Alternative protein sources

33%

47%

27%

23%

21%

Wind energy / Solar energy

Biogas / Biomethane

Energy distribution and storage

CHPs, fuel technology

Waste air and gas purification

98% 
are considering  

visiting 
EuroTier 2022.

62% 
have already  

decided in favour  
of visiting.

52%
Germany

15% Western Europe

   12%
Outside 
Europe

13%
Not specified8%

Eastern 
Europe
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VISITOR PROFILE

Industry sector Branch of industry

Existing energy plants

n = 1,720, Multiple responses possible n = 1,718, Multiple responses possible

n = 903, Multiple responses possible

52% 

20% 

16% 

10% 

10% 

8% 

7% 

7% 

6% 

6% 

3% 

2% 

2% 

2% 

Farm business/company

Retail/sales

Agricultural contractor

Supplier/component manufacturer

Pharmaceutical/food industry

Other industry/manufacturer

Local authorities/municipalities

Forestry

Universities, technical and vocational colleges

Machine construction

Landscape management/municipal services

Machinery cooperative

Agricultural advice/consulting

Repairs/craftsmanship

50%

26%

25%

13%

11%

5%

5%

3%

Dairy cows, beef cattle, veal calves

Breeding sows, fattening pigs

Laying hens, pullets, broilers, turkeys

Horses

Sheep, goats

Other species

Fish, aquaculture

Insects

54%

32%

11%

3%

None

solar energy plant

biogas plant

wind energy plant

50%

26%

25%

13%

11%

5%

5%

3%

Dairy cows, beef cattle, veal calves

Breeding sows, fattening pigs

Laying hens, pullets, broilers, turkeys

Horses

Sheep, goats

Other species

Fish, aquaculture

Insects

54%

32%

11%

3%

None

solar energy plant

biogas plant

wind energy plant
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TRADE FAIR GOALS

Visitor goals by priority

n = 1,713, Multiple responses possible

53%

53%

48%

46%

44%

43%

42%

38%

38%

33%

29%

11%

Find out about products/systems/applications

Talk to experts

Maintain existing business relationships

Forg e new business relationships

Hold conversations with producers/manufacturers

Search for new international products and solutions

Talks / Networking

Obtain an overview of the market/products

Find out about new products/trends

Educate myself and expand my knowledge

Prepare for investments and purchasing decisions

Prepare sales contracts
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VARIED VISITOR INTEREST

Interest in EuroTier exhibitors’ products & services Interest in EnergyDecentral exhibitors’ products & services

n = 1,864, Multiple responses possible n = 1,780, Multiple responses possible

53%

46%

44%

39%

38%

36%

31%

30%

30

29%

25%

24%

23%

21%

15%

Animal husbandry and feeding technology

Animal housing and barn construction

Feeds and other farm inputs

Animals and programmes for breeding, trade, reproductive technology

Controlled environment and environmental technology

Feed storage, feedstuff production

Decentralised energy provision

Equipment and accessories

Management and consultancy

Machinery and equipment for solid and liquid manure

Milking and cooling machinery and equipment

Further education and training, associations, media

Direct farm sales

Processing and marketing

Transport vehicles, transport services

47%

33%

27%

23%

21%

18%

17%

16%

15%

14%

14%

13%

13%

10%

10%

7%

Renewable energy sources (wind, solar)

Production and use of biogas/biomethane

Energy distribution and storage

Decentralised energy technology / CHPPs, fuel technology

Ventilation, waste air and exhaust gas purification

Production and use of solid biofuels

I am not interested in topics related to decentralised energy provision

Raw materials trade

Recycling and disposal systems

Measurement and control technology

Services

Production and use of liquid biofuels

Transport and storage

Energy supply companies

Safety equipment

Use of fossil fuels
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TOP TOPICS FOR VISITORS

Industry Topics

n = 1,737, Multiple responses possible

54%

42%

39%

36%

36%

31%

30%

26%

25%

24%

Animal welfare

Sustainability and conservation

Digitalisation

Automation/robotics

Alternative protein sources

General market development

Energy and raw material availability

Decentralised energy production

Production efficiency

Direct marketing



EUROTIER VISITOR INVESTMENT INTENTIONS

Planned investments Planned investments by exhibition area

77% 15% 8  %

85%

70%

78%

60%

75%

79%

78%

81%

59%

86%

86%

88%

93%

69%

9%

19%

15%

31%

18%

13%

14%

14%

27%

11%

10%

9%

6%

19%

5%

11%

8%

17%

7%

8%

7%

5%

15%

2%

3%

2%

1%

12%

Animals and programmes for breeding, trade, reproductive technology

Feeds and other farm inputs

Feed storage, feedstuff production

Animal housing and barn construction

Animal husbandry and feeding technology

Controlled environment and environmental technology

Milking and cooling machinery and equipment

Machinery and equipment for solid and liquid manure

Transport vehicles, transport services

Transport vehicles, transport services

Processing and marketing

Direct marketing

Management and consultancy

Decentralised energy provision

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

66%

84%

85%

90%

77%

70%

84%

87%

90%

100%

96%

82%

85%

90%

18%

9%

9%

8%

16%

22%

11%

10%

6%

0%

0%

13%

12%

6%

17%

6%

6%

2%

7%

9%

5%

4%

4%

0%

4%

5%

3%

4%

Production and use of biogas/biomethane

Production and use of solid biofuels

Production and use of liquid biofuels

Use of fossil fuels

Decentralised energy technology / CHPPs, fuel technology

Renewable energy sources (wind, solar)

Ventilation, waste air and exhaust gas purification

Recycling and disposal systems

Safety equipment

Measurement and control technology

Energy supply companies

Raw materials trade

Transport and storage

Energy distribution and storage

85%

70%

78%

60%

75%

79%

78%

81%

59%

86%

86%

88%

93%

69%

9%

19%

15%

31%

18%

13%

14%

14%

27%

11%

10%

9%

6%

19%

5%

11%

8%

17%

7%

8%

7%

5%

15%

2%

3%

2%

1%

12%

Animals and programmes for breeding, trade, reproductive technology

Feeds and other farm inputs

Feed storage, feedstuff production

Animal housing and barn construction

Animal husbandry and feeding technology

Controlled environment and environmental technology

Milking and cooling machinery and equipment

Machinery and equipment for solid and liquid manure

Transport vehicles, transport services

Transport vehicles, transport services

Processing and marketing

Direct marketing

Management and consultancy

Decentralised energy provision

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

66%

84%

85%

90%

77%

70%

84%

87%

90%

100%

96%

82%

85%

90%

18%

9%

9%

8%

16%

22%

11%

10%

6%

0%

0%

13%

12%

6%

17%

6%

6%

2%

7%

9%

5%

4%

4%

0%

4%

5%

3%

4%

Production and use of biogas/biomethane

Production and use of solid biofuels

Production and use of liquid biofuels

Use of fossil fuels

Decentralised energy technology / CHPPs, fuel technology

Renewable energy sources (wind, solar)

Ventilation, waste air and exhaust gas purification

Recycling and disposal systems

Safety equipment

Measurement and control technology

Energy supply companies

Raw materials trade

Transport and storage

Energy distribution and storage

up to 100,000 Euros

over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros

over 500,000 Euros
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ENERGYDECENTRAL VISITOR INVESTMENT INTENTIONS

Planned investments Planned investments by exhibition areas

85%

70%

78%

60%

75%

79%

78%

81%

59%

86%

86%

88%

93%

69%

9%

19%

15%

31%

18%

13%

14%

14%

27%

11%

10%

9%

6%

19%

5%

11%

8%

17%

7%

8%

7%

5%

15%

2%

3%

2%

1%

12%

Animals and programmes for breeding, trade, reproductive technology

Feeds and other farm inputs

Feed storage, feedstuff production

Animal housing and barn construction

Animal husbandry and feeding technology

Controlled environment and environmental technology

Milking and cooling machinery and equipment

Machinery and equipment for solid and liquid manure

Transport vehicles, transport services

Transport vehicles, transport services

Processing and marketing

Direct marketing

Management and consultancy

Decentralised energy provision

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

66%

84%

85%

90%

77%

70%

84%

87%

90%

100%

96%

82%

85%

90%

18%

9%

9%

8%

16%

22%

11%

10%

6%

0%

0%

13%

12%

6%

17%

6%

6%

2%

7%

9%

5%

4%

4%

0%

4%

5%

3%

4%

Production and use of biogas/biomethane

Production and use of solid biofuels

Production and use of liquid biofuels

Use of fossil fuels

Decentralised energy technology / CHPPs, fuel technology

Renewable energy sources (wind, solar)

Ventilation, waste air and exhaust gas purification

Recycling and disposal systems

Safety equipment

Measurement and control technology

Energy supply companies

Raw materials trade

Transport and storage

Energy distribution and storage

85% 10% 5  %

up to 100,000 Euros

over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros

over 500,000 Euros

85%

70%

78%

60%

75%

79%

78%

81%

59%

86%

86%

88%

93%

69%

9%

19%

15%

31%

18%

13%

14%

14%

27%

11%

10%

9%

6%

19%

5%

11%

8%

17%

7%

8%

7%

5%

15%

2%

3%

2%

1%

12%

Animals and programmes for breeding, trade, reproductive technology

Feeds and other farm inputs

Feed storage, feedstuff production

Animal housing and barn construction

Animal husbandry and feeding technology

Controlled environment and environmental technology

Milking and cooling machinery and equipment

Machinery and equipment for solid and liquid manure

Transport vehicles, transport services

Transport vehicles, transport services

Processing and marketing

Direct marketing

Management and consultancy

Decentralised energy provision

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

up to 100,000 Euros over 100,000 up to 500,000 Euros over 500,000 Euros

66%

84%

85%

90%

77%

70%

84%

87%

90%

100%

96%

82%

85%

90%

18%

9%

9%

8%

16%

22%

11%

10%

6%

0%

0%

13%

12%

6%

17%

6%

6%

2%

7%

9%

5%

4%

4%

0%

4%

5%

3%

4%

Production and use of biogas/biomethane

Production and use of solid biofuels

Production and use of liquid biofuels

Use of fossil fuels

Decentralised energy technology / CHPPs, fuel technology

Renewable energy sources (wind, solar)

Ventilation, waste air and exhaust gas purification

Recycling and disposal systems

Safety equipment

Measurement and control technology

Energy supply companies

Raw materials trade

Transport and storage

Energy distribution and storage
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ASSESSMENT OF HYGIENE MEASURES

What do you think about the following hygiene measures?

Only with proof
of vaccination

Only with proof
of a negative test

Face mask Voluntary compliance
with hygiene measures

Voluntary compliance
with safety distancing

82%

7%
11%

73%

6%

21%

59%

10%

31%

56%

12%

32%

90%

4% 6%

I agree I fewer agree I don‘t agree

n = 1,862, Multiple responses possible
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SURVEY STRUCTURE

Design

		 Regular online survey among visitors on their visit intentions  
and interests, as well as their investment intentions for  
EuroTier / EnergyDecentral 2022

		 Number of participants:   
n = 1.068 (Germany)  
n = 933 (Western Europe, Eastern Europe, outside of Europe)

		 Survey period: May 2022 

		 Timing of next surveys: July and September 2022

Contents

		 Decision to visit the fair 

		 Requirement for visiting the fair 

		 Interest in products, services and topics 

		 Investment intentions

Ines Rathke  | Guido Oppenhäuser

DLG Service GmbH
eurotier@DLG.org

Contact:


